
  

Schedule Overview 
INLS202, Retrieval and Organizing Systems, Fall 2018 

Instructor: Charlene Finley  
Tuesday/Thursday, 2:00 – 3:15 

 
This is a tentative overview of the schedule: topics, class preparation, and assignments may be 
revised at the instructor’s discretion. 
 

 WEEK 1 
1. Tuesday 8/21/18, Introductions and Business  
 
2. Thursday 8/23/18 The ROR Model 
Assign Exercise 1, The ROR Model, due Thursday 8/30/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.: be prepared 
to discuss in class. 
 

 WEEK 2 
3. Tuesday 8/28/18 Principles of Organization  
Exercise 1 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
Assign Journal 1, Consider the ROR, due Thursday 8/30/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
 
4. Thursday 8/30/18, Affordances & Disaffordances  
Journal 1 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m. Assign Exercise 2, Information Affordances and 
Disaffordances, due Tuesday 9/4/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 

 WEEK 3 
5. Tuesday 9/4/18, Categorization  
Exercise 2 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
Assign Journal 2: Other digital categories, due Thursday 9/6/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 
a.m.  
Assign A1, Organization of your digital life, due Tuesday 9/18/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 
6. Thursday 9/6/18, Introduction to Metadata: focus on RDF  
Journal 2 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
 

 WEEK 4 
7. Tuesday 9/11/18, FOAF  
 
8. Thursday 9/13/18, Guest: Chad Haefele, User Experience and Assessment, University 
Library  
Assign Journal 3, What did you learn? Due Tuesday 9/18/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
 

 WEEK 5 
9. Tuesday 9/18/18, Faceted Classification  
Journal 3 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m. A1 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 
10. Thursday 9/20/18, Creative representations of science 
Assign Exercise 3, Periodic table, due Tuesday 9/25/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m. 
 
  



  

 WEEK 6 
11. Tuesday 9/25/18, Relationships  
Exercise 3 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m. 
 
12. Thursday 9/27/18 Examination 1 R & O  
 
 WEEK 7 
13. Tuesday 10/2/18, Information Retrieval: Search tasks  
 Assign Exercise 4: Search task analysis, due Thursday 10/4/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 
14. Thursday 10/4/18 IR 2 Exercise 4 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 

 WEEK 8 
15. Tuesday 10/9/18, Guest: Gary Marchionini, Dean and Boshamer Distinguished 
Professor, SILS  
Assign Journal 4, What did you learn? Due Thursday 10/11/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 
10:00 a.m.  
 
16. Thursday 10/11/18, Nontext IR  
Journal 4 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m. Assign Exercise 5, Non-text 
representation and retrieval, due Tuesday 10/16/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 
 WEEK 9 
17. Tuesday 10/16/18 IR IRL  
 Exercise 5 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m. Assign Exercise 6. Refinding on the Web, due 
Tuesday 10/23/18 in Sakai by 10:00 a.m. Assign A2, PIM, due Thursday 11/6/18 in 
Sakai by 10:00 a.m. 
 
Thursday 10/18/18: Fall Break  
 
 WEEK 10 
18. Tuesday 10/23/18, PIM: Files and Piles 
Exercise 6 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
 
19. Thursday 10/25/18, PIM: Email 
 Assign Exercise 7, Your Contacts, due Tuesday 10/30/18  
 
 WEEK 11 
20. Tuesday 10/30/18, Guest: Prof. Jaime Arguello, SILS  
Exercise 7 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
Assign Journal 5, What did you learn? Due Thursday 11/6/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 
10:00 a.m.  
 
21. Thursday 11/1/18 Examination 2 Information Retrieval 
 
  



  

 WEEK 12 
22. Thursday 11/6/18, Citation Networks 
Journal 5 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
A2 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m.  
Assign A3, Citation Networks, due in Sakai by Thursday 11/29/18, 10:00 a.m.  
 
23. Thursday 11/8/18, Guest: Prof. Gabriel Peterson 
Assign Journal 6, What did you learn? Due in Sakai Drop Box by Tuesday 11/13/18 
10:00 a.m.  
 
 WEEK 13 
24. Tuesday 11/13/18, Social Network Analysis 
Journal 6 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
 
25. Thursday 11/15/18, Using SNA Software  
 
 WEEK 14 
26. Tuesday 11/20/18, Recommender Systems 
 
Thursday 11/22/18: Thanksgiving  
 
 WEEK 15 
27. Tuesday 11/27/18, Networks Summary  
 
28. Thursday 11/29/18, Guest: TBA, What’s new and exciting 
A3 due in Sakai by 10:00 a.m. Assign Journal 7: What did you learn? Due Tuesday 
12/4/18 in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m.  
 
 WEEK 16 
29. Tuesday 12/4/18, Wrap-up 
Journal 7 due in Sakai Drop Box by 10:00 a.m. 
 
Saturday 12/8/18, 12:00 noon – 3:00 pm, Examination 3: Networks & Course 
Synthesis 

 


